ViSmart®
Solid-State Viscosity Sensor
VS-2000 and VS-2500 Series
267 Lowell Rd, Hudson NH 03051, USA      |      Phone: 1.888.328.7661     |      Fax: 1.888.329.8328      |     www.sengenuity.com
Key Features
• Continuous real-time, in-process relative viscosity
 measurement
• Unaff ected by shock or vibration

VS-2010   1/2” NPT Thread Process Head with permanently affi  xed cable
VS-2510   1/2” NPT Thread Process Head with M12X1, 8 pin male connector for detachable cable
Ordering Information
267 Lowell Rd, Hudson NH 03051, USA      |      Phone: 1.888.328.7661     |      Fax: 1.888.329.8328      |     www.sengenuity.com
VS-2025   1/2” NPT Thread Process Head with Quick Disconnect
VS-2 X X X - XXXX
Reserved
Electrical Termination
0 = 3m high temp cable (IP30)
5 = M12x1 connector (IP67)
Process/Mechanical Connection
 0 = ½” BSPT
 1 = ½ NPT
 2 = ½” BSPP
Customer Special Code
Blank = standard
XXXX = unique customer ID
Hazardous Certifi cation
0 = not certified
1 = ATEX certified
Rev: 4/17/12
VS-2511 Hazardous Certifi cation Information
Parameter Value
Electrical Data
Intrinsic
Ui Li Pi Ci
8.6V 200mA 411mW 1uF
Conformity, Approvals, and Installations
Examination Certifi cate Number TÜV 12 ATEX 091790 X
Group, Catagory, Type of Protections, Temperature Classifi cation II 2 G Ex ib IIB T4 Gb
QAN Certifi cate Number ITS12ATEXQ7518
Directive Conformity EN 60079-0, EN 60079-11
VS-2 viscometer series See Confi gurable Scheme below for Customized Product
0359
267 Lowell Rd, Hudson NH 03051, USA      |      Phone: 1.888.328.7661     |      Fax: 1.888.329.8328      |     www.sengenuity.com
DISCLAIMER
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Product status and specifi cations are subject to change.
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Pin # Name Description
1 GND Supply Voltage Return
2 NC No Connection
3 NC No Connection
4 NC No Connection
5 NC No Connection
6 NC No Connection
7 NC No Connection
8 NC No Connection
9 NC No Connection
10 NC No Connection
11 NC No Connection
12 NC No Connection
13 NC No Connection
14 V+ 5-10Vdc Supply Input Voltage
15 NC No Connection
16 NC No Connection
17 A1 Chip Select Decode 1
18 NC No Connection
19 NC No Connection
20 NC No Connection
21 NC No Connection
22 SCK Serial Clock
23 MOSI Master Out/Slave In
24 A0 Chip Select Decode 0
25 MISO Master In/Slave Out
J1 SSI Connector: 25D connector - Female
Physical Dimensions (VS-2000 Series) DB-25 D-Sub Pinout
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Physical Dimensions (VS-2500 Series) M12x1 Connector Pinout
Pin # Name Description
1 A1 Chip Select Decode 1
2 A0 Chip Select Decode 0